over the past 3 ½ years, accelerates the implementation of our strategic 
priorities, and strengthens the foundation for sustainable growth and 
social advancement.

The 2026 Budget provides for total expenditure (including principal 
repayments) of ONE BILLION, NINE HUNDRED AND SIXTY 
MILLION, THIRTEEN THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND 
TEN DOLLARS (EC$1,960,013,910).

The overall Budget summary is as follows:

•	 Recurrent Revenue: EC$1.3 billion
•	 Grants: EC$37.6 million
•	 Recurrent Expenditure: EC$1.1 billion
•	 Strategic Initiatives: EC$206.7 million
•	 Capital Expenditure: EC$370.4 million
•	 Current Account Surplus: